BILL NO. 23-70

ORDINANCE 1020

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING PAUL LINK AS THE PROSECUTOR FOR THE CITY OF STRAFFORD AND SETTING FORTH HIS DUTIES

WHEREAS, the Mayor did, on the 20th day of November 2023, appoint Paul Link as City Prosecutor for the City of Strafford; and

WHEREAS, by these presents, it is the intent of the Board of Aldermen to consent to, and approve, the appointment of City Prosecutor, and to set forth his duties and compensation pursuant to the provisions of 79.230 and 79.270 RSMo.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF STRAFFORD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Paul Link's appointment as Strafford City Prosecutor is hereby ratified and confirmed with the consent and approval of the Board of Aldermen. As City Prosecutor, Paul Link shall be paid by the hour and shall be reimbursed for out-of-pocket expenses associated with the discharge of his duties as City Prosecutor. Paul Link's appointment as Strafford City Prosecutor is for a term from October 1, 2023 to September 30, 2025 or until such time as his successor shall be duly appointed and qualified.

<u>Section 2</u>. As City Prosecutor, Paul Link shall perform those duties set forth in Section 115.260 of Strafford Municipal Code and as required in Section 79.230 RSMo.

<u>Section 3</u>. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage.

Ashley French, Mayor

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE STRAFFORD BOARD OF ALDERMEN

THIS 20th DAY OF WOVEMBER, 2023.

ATTEST:

Sandy Strecker, City Clerk

BILL NO. 23-70

ORDINANCE 1020

,

.